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Some references of AutoGrid®

 
Company / Institution contact person 
ThyssenKrupp Stahl AG 
Research and Development 
Quality Engineerin and Materials Testing 

Dipl.-Ing. Axel Koehler 
+49 231 844 4525 
axel.koehler@tks.thyssenkrupp.com

BMW AG 
Werk Dingolfing 
Werkstofftechnik Metall 

Herr Robert Illig 
+49 8731 76 22 613 
robert.illig@bmw.de 

Outokumpu Stainless AB (Sweden) 
Avesta Works 

Mr. Ingemar Åsling 
+46 226 818 64 
ingemar.asling@outokumpu.com 

AMAG rolling GmbH (Austria) 
Technologie Walzwerk 
(Aluminium) 

Dr.-Ing. Christian Bichler 
+43 7722 801 2348 
c.bichler@amag.at 

FQZ Brandenburg GmbH 
Eisenhüttenstadt (ARCELOR-Group) 

Dipl.-Ing. Jan Müller (speaks france) 
+49 3364 37 2121 
mueller@fqz-brandenburg.de 

Svensk Verktygsteknik AB (Sweden) 
Aurorum 8 

Claes Arwidson 
Phone: +46 920 759 13 
claes@svenskverktygsteknik.com 

Institut für Eisenhüttenkunde 
der RWTH Aachen 

Dipl.-Ing. Evelin Ratte 
+49 241 80 95807 
evelin.ratte@iehk.rwth-aachen.de 

TU Dresden 
Institut für Produktionstechnik 
Lehrstuhl Umform- und Urformtechnik 

Dipl.-Ing. Marko Schatz 
+49 351 4633 2197 
schatz@mciron.mw.tu-dresden.de 
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